Via Facsimile 703-306-5995

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number: 4717-11800

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

| F | Please record the attached on; | ginal documents or copy thereof. | | |
|---|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party | | 2. Name and address of receiving parties: | | |
| Bruno CHYSELEN | (executed 10/31/03) | | | |
| Cécile AULNETTE | (executed 11/13/03) | S.O.I. TEC SILICON ON INSULATOR | | |
| Benoît BATAILLOU | (executed 10/31/03) | TECHNOLOGIES S.A. Parc Technologique des Fontaines | | |
| Carlos MAZURE | (executed 10/31/03) | Chemin des Franques | | |
| Hubert MORICEAU | (executed 12/18/03) | | | |
| Additional names attached? | <u> </u> | COMMISSARIAT À L'ENERGIE | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | ATOMIQUE (CEA), | | |
| | ☐ Merger | Etablissement Public de caractère scientifique et industriel | | |
| Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | 31-33 rue de la fédération 75752 Paris, FRANCE | | |
| Other: | | | | |
| 4. Application numbers or pa | atent numbers: 10/686,084, 1 | filed October 14, 2003 | | |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No. | | B. Patent No. | | |
| Additional numbers attached | ? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No | | | |
| WINSTON & STRAWN LLP CUSTOMER NO. 28765 | | 6. Number of applications | | |
| | | and patents involved: | | |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Please charge deposit account listed in Section 8. | | |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: 50-1814 | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | |
| | Tille | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a | | |
| Name of Person Signi | ing | Signature Date | | |
| | Total number of pages inc | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

216315.1

DOCKET NO. 4717-11800

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

-2004

Bruno GHYSELEN, a citizen of France, residing at 58, rue Georges Maeder, Seyssinet-Pariset, France 38170;

Cécile AULNETTE, a citizen of France, residing at 3, place des Tilleuls, Grenoble, France 38000; and

Benoît BATAILLOU, a citizen of France, residing at 12, rue des Bains, Grenoble, France 38000;

Carlos MAZURE, a citizen of Germany, residing at 357 Route de St. Pancrasse, St. Nazaire Les Eymes, France 38880; and

Hubert MORICEAU, a citizen of France, residing at 26 rue Fourner, Saint Egreve, France 38120.

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention entitled: METHOD FOR CONCURRENTLY PRODUCING AT LEAST A PAIR OF SEMICONDUCTOR STRUCTURES THAT EACH INCLUDE AT LEAST ONE USEFUL LAYER ON A SUBSTRATE, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

| × | which is identified by Docket No. 4717-11800 | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| | which was filed onas Application No | | |

WHEREAS, S.O.I. TEC SILICON ON INSULATOR TECHNOLOGIES S.A., a French corporate body having a place of business at Parc Technologique des Fontaines, F-38190 Bernin, France, and COMMISSARIAT À L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE (CEA), a French corporate body having a place of business at Etablissement Public de caractère scientifique et industriel, 31-33 rue de la Fédération, 75752 Paris, France, ASSIGNEES, are desirous of jointly obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

| In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed their | r signature. |
|--|---|
| Date | |
| | Bruno GHYSELEN |
| On, 2003, before me, | id known to me to be the person of knowledged the same to be his/her |
| Witness | 1 Lucia |
| Date 13th 2003 | |
| , 2003 | Cécile ALII NICIPIE |
| On <u>No Enviser 13th</u> , 2003, before me, <u>C</u> Witness, appeared Cécile AULNETTE , to me known and that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge act and deed. | Cécile AULNETTE HOTGHE known to me to be the person of nowledged the same to be his/her |
| Witness | <u>cres</u> |

Pages 2 of 3

that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her

Pages 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/03/2004